

Misc Exn. Case : 01 of 2023.

Dated: 21-08-2024.

Today is fixed for ER of DW.

No ER of DW is received.

Petitioner files hazira along with a petition and prays for issuance of W/A.

Prayer is considered and allowed .

Issue Warrant of arrest against O.P.

Ld. P.O. is transferred, Ld. J.M. 2nd court is in charge.

Fix: 21-09-2024 for ER of WA.

Judicial Magistrate, 2nd court, Howrah(I/c)