

**Misc Execution Case 01 of 2023**

**J.O. Code No.WB01253**

**Order dated : 25.11.2024:**

The record is put up today on the strength of warrant of arrest.

The O.P. namely, Sushanta Dhara is brought under arrest by dint of warrant issued by this Court.

No payment is made in respect of arrear maintenance.

Perused the case record. It appears that the O.P. is not ready to pay the arrear maintenance amount to the petitioner.

Hence, it is

**ORDERED**

that invoking the provision u/s 125(3) of Cr.P.C. the O.P. namely, Sushanta Dhara is taken into custody and sentenced to undergo S.I. for 30 days. Hence, let the O.P. be remanded to J.C. till next date. He may be released earlier if payment be made sooner. His liability with continue.

To date.

D & C by me.

J.M. 4<sup>th</sup> Court, Howrah.

J.M. 4th Court, Howrah.